KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS V/AYAH (SR for ST)/STDD/TSR/2019

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 09.04.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Ayah (SR for ST) - Cat. No. 364/2016- Scheduled Tribe Development Department-Thrissur District - reg.

- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.207/2019/SS V finalised on 29.03.2019.
 - 2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in file No. SS V/AYAH (SR for ST)/STDD/TSR/2019 dated 09.04.2019.

It is hereby notified that the date of effect of Ranked List mentioned in the first para of the Ranked List No. 207/2019/SS V, published for the post of AYAH (Special Recruitment- from among qualified Scheduled Tribe women candidates residing at respective Locality) in Scheduled Tribe Development Department in Thrissur District (Cat. No. 364/2016) is corrected as '29.03.2019'

The Ranked List No.207/2019/SS V finalised on 29.03.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER, SS V